ASAHI KASEI [AK4527B]
MS0056-E-00 2000/10
- 1 -
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The AK4527B is a single chip CODEC that includes two channels of ADC and six channels of DAC. The
ADC outputs 24bit data and the DAC accepts up to 24bit input data. The ADC has the Enhanced Dual Bit
architecture with wide dynamic range. The DAC introduces the new developed Advanced Multi-Bit
architecture, and achieves wider dynamic range and lower outband noise. An auxiliary digital audio input

MS0056-E-00 2000/10
- 3 -
n Ordering Guide
AK4527BVQ -40 ∼ +85°C 44pin LQFP(0.8mm pitch)
AKD4527B Evaluation Board for AK4527B
n Pin Layout
SDOS
L
O
O
P
1
1
I2C
4
4
2
SMUTE 3
BICK 4
LRCK 5
SDTI1 6
SDTI2 7
SDTI3 8
SDTO 9
DAUX 10
DFS 11
L
O